
El Paso, TX

Legislation Text

300 N. Campbell
El Paso, TX

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:
Please choose District and Department from drop down menu.  Please post exactly as example below.
No Title’s, No emails.  Please use ARIAL 10 Font.

District 8
Streets and Maintenance, Mary Lou Espinoza, (915) 867-2629
Streets and Maintenance, Richard Bristol, (915) 212-7000

AGENDA LANGUAGE:
This is the language that will be posted to the agenda.  Please use ARIAL 11 Font.

A Resolution authorizing the City Manager to sign the First Amendment to the Operating and Maintenance
Agreement with the El Paso Chamber of Commerce, to extend the term by 10 years through April 30, 2034, in
consideration of the El Paso Chamber of Commerce investing approximately $250,000 in upgrades to the Star
on the Mountain.

File #: 23-728, Version: 1

El Paso, TX Printed on 10/2/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

